



DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY POLICY

- Yayasan Peneraju Pendidikan Bumiputera ("Yayasan Peneraju") is committed to 1. protecting your privacy in line with the Personal Data Protection Act 2010 and other applicable laws. This data protection and privacy policy sets out how we use and protect the information you give us through this website.
- 2. By giving us your personal data, you are giving us consent to collect, use and disclose your personal information under the terms of this policy and any relevant privacy and data protection laws in Malaysia.

3. Protection and disclose of personal data

- Yayasan Peneraju ensures the security of your personal data by taking appropriate 3.1 security measures to preserve confidentiality of your personal data.
- 3.2 However, it may be necessary for Yayasan Peneraju to engage third party organisations to perform certain services on Yavasan Peneraiu's behalf. In such event. you hereby agree and consent that Yayasan Peneraju may disclose and transfer your personal data to the third parties, within or outside Malaysia including without limitation, as follows:
 - a) programme partners; or
 - strategic partners; or b)
 - pledgers; or c)
 - d) banks and financial institutions; or
 - e) education institutions; or
 - f) insurance providers; or
 - storage facility providers; or g)
 - law firms representing Yayasan Peneraju; or h)
 - such other party as Yayasan Peneraju deems necessary. i)
- 3.3 Yayasan Peneraju shall also disclose and transfer the information to any statutory bodies, regulatory bodies and/or governmental authorities where legally required to do SO.

4. **Changes to this Data Protection and Privacy Policy**

Yayasan Peneraju have the right to change this Data Protection and Privacy Policy at any time. We will announce any changes on this page.

Yayasan Peneraju Pendidikan Bumiputera (969494-X)

15-1, Mercu UEM, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5, KL Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur

5. Purpose of processing of Personal Data

The purposes for which your personal data may be used are, but shall not be limited to:

- a) communicate with you;
- b) administer and conduct assessment of your application for registration as Yayasan Peneraju's Vendor;
- c) administration purposes;
- d) security and fraud prevention purposes;
- e) internal record keeping;
- f) financial due diligence;
- g) Yayasan Peneraju's corporate governance; and
- h) any other purpose that is required by any law, regulations and/or relevant regulatory authorities.

6. **Right to Request Access and Inquiries**

- 6.1 You may at any time hereafter request for access to, or request for rectification or correction of your personal Data or limit the processing of your personal data by Yayasan Peneraju as the case may be, however subject to exceptions and restrictions as may be contained under the applicable law. If you wish to do so, please contact Yayasan Peneraju through email, phone call or letter.
- 6.2 You may contact Yayasan Peneraju if you have any inquiries or complaints in respect of your personal data provided to Yayasan Peneraju.
- 6.3 Notwithstanding Clause 6.1 and 6.2, Yayasan Peneraju has the right to refuse your request to access and/or make correction to your personal data to the extent permitted under the applicable law.